
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, October 25, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24020 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24013 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24012 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXB

24011 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24010 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXB

24009 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24008 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24007 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24006 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24005 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24004 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAXA

20002 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayAXA

20001 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

20021 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20020 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAXPA

20050 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20045 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20019 Colt, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20018 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20017 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAXB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20015 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20014 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20013 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina WoosterAXB

20012 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20011 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20010 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20009 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20007 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20006 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20005 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20004 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20026 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20025 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

20024 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20023 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20022 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Thaya, Border Collie, Kris ThoberAXA

16019 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16018 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16017 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXB

16016 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16015 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16012 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXB

16011 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16010 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXB

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16008 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXB

16007 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16005 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16004 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16003 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16002 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16050 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16026 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16025 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPB

16024 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16023 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16022 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16021 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16020 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12008 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12007 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12003 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB
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12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12012 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

12011 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXA

8012 Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXB

8011 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8010 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8009 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8008 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8007 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8003 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8014 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8013 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4004 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAXPB

4003 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyOA

24015 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffOA

24014 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOA

20028 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookOA

16029 Cosmo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori CharronOA

16028 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungOA

16027 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

OA

12016 Maggie, Shetland Sheepdog, Sherry CrossleyOAP

12015 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerOAP

12014 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Jack, All American, Rob MyersNAA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesNAB

20029 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsNAB

20055 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronNAP

20033 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20032 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinNAP

20031 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerNAB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Apy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAB

12020 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth ShattuckNAP

12019 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryNAP

12018 Buster, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen FernandezNAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Shelby, Papillon, Judy SeawardNAB

8016 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

8015 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsy KilmartinNAB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Maddie, Dachshund, Elizabeth ShellNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:
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24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24012 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXJB

24011 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24010 Quiz, Pointer, Kathy DuffyAXJB

24009 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24008 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24007 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24006 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24005 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24004 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Colt, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJA

20017 Morgan, English Springer Spaniel, Maryevelyn MontyAXJA

20014 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20002 Tara, Collie, Jenn McKayAXJA

20001 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJA

20028 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPA

20050 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20018 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20015 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20013 Ruby, Border Collie, Nina WoosterAXJB

20012 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20011 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJB

20010 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20009 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20008 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20007 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20006 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20005 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20004 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20003 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAXJB

20026 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20025 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

20024 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20023 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20022 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20020 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAJPB

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJA

16019 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16018 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16017 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXJB

16016 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16015 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16014 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16013 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16012 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXJB

16011 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16010 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXJB

16009 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16008 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXJB

16007 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16005 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16004 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16003 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16002 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16001 Thaya, Border Collie, Kris ThoberAXJB

16050 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16026 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16025 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPB

16024 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16023 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16022 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16021 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16020 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPA

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12008 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12007 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12006 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12005 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12003 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12021 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

12012 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

12011 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAJPB
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8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJA

8002 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJA

8012 Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowAXJB

8010 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8008 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8007 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8006 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8003 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8014 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8013 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4005 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4004 Pixie, Maltese, Judy PawsonAJPB

4003 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestOAJ

24015 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffOAJ

24014 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonOAJ

24002 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareOAJ

20055 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookOAJ

16029 Cosmo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori CharronOAJ

16027 Katniss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienOAJ

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

OAJ

12016 Maggie, Shetland Sheepdog, Sherry CrossleyOJP

12015 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Gale, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOAJ

8011 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Edie Allyn-PageJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Jack, All American, Rob MyersNAJA

24016 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesNAJB

20029 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsNAJB

20033 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20032 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinNAJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerNAJB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Apy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAJB

12022 Kiernan, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth ShattuckNAJP

12020 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth ShattuckNAJP

12019 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryNAJP

12018 Buster, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen FernandezNAJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Shelby, Papillon, Judy SeawardNAJB

8016 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

8015 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsy KilmartinNAJB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Maddie, Dachshund, Elizabeth ShellNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


